
Australia Road, White City, London W12 7PH 
 020 8743 2089

Website: www.harmonynursery.co.uk    email. manager@harmonynursery.co.uk 
8.00 – 18.00 Monday to Friday - 50 weeks per year 

CALENDAR: September 2021 UNTIL August 2022 

Autumn Term 2021 

Nursery closed on Monday 30th August 2021 (Late Summer Bank Holiday) 

Closures for Training:  Tuesday 31st August 2021- staff training  

Last Day of Term for Children: Wednesday 22nd   December 2021 
Closure:                 Wednesday 22nd  December 2021 

Spring Term 2022 

Closures for Training:  Tuesday 4th January 2022- staff training 

First Day of Term: Wednesday 5th January 2022 

Last Day of Term: Thursday 7th April 2022 

Summer Term 2022 

Closures for Training: Tuesday 19th April 2022- staff training 

First Day of Term: Wednesday 20th April 2022 
Closures for Public Holidays:  
Monday 27th December 2021   (Substitute day for Christmas day) 
Tuesday 28th December 2021  (Substitute day for Boxing day) 
Monday 3rd January 2022        (Substitute New Year’s day) 
Friday 15th April 2022      (Good Friday) 
Monday18th April 2022      (Easter Monday) 
Mon 2nd    May 2022      (Early May Bank Holiday) 
Thursday 2nd June 2022       (Spring Bank Holiday) 
Friday 3rd June 2022        (Platinum Jubilee bank Holiday 
Mon 29th Aug 2022      (Summer Bank Holiday) 

http://www.harmonynursery.co.uk/
mailto:manager@harmonynursery.co.uk



